# 503640045 01/08/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3686678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIU XIANXI	11/05/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN SOUTHKING TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Street Address:	FLOOR 2,BUILDING 1, SOUTHKING INDUSTRIAL PARK,
Internal Address:	ZHOUSHI ROAD NO. 596, JIUWEI, XIXIANG TOWN, BAOAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518102

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29544805

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (704)631-4996

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7049403988

Email: ralph@ralphdougherty.com
Correspondent Name: RALPH DOUGHERTY
Address Line 1: 4219 KRONOS PLACE

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5114
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH H. DOUGHERTY
SIGNATURE:	/Ralph H. Dougherty/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=5114Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503640045 REEL: 037435 FRAME: 0748

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of one hundred dollars (\$100.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to the undersigned, and with intern to be legally bound, the undersigned <u>LIU XIANXI</u> of Xixlang Town, Badan District, Shenzhen, CHINA, agrees to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to <u>Shenzhen Southking Industrial</u> Isothology CO\_LTD\_, a corporation of <u>China</u>, having an address of Floor 2, Building 1, Southking industrial Park, Zhoushi Road No. 596, Jiuwei, Xixlang Town, Badan District, Shenzhen CHINA: 518102 (hereinafter "Assignee") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and all loreign countries, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

JUMPBOX
for which the undersigned has executed/filed an application for patent in the United States of America on
i) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and little in and to the invention hereby transferred.
2) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
3) The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid. United States patent to the Assignme.
4) The unidersigned agrees to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me, testfy in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.
5) The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or continuing or release applications thereof to the said Assignee as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein sesioned, and that he has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
6) The undersigned hereby grants the firm of RALPH H. DOUGHERTY, P.A., the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
7) This Agreement shell be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment was executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.
Delle <u>Ags /1/5</u> inventor <u>\$100 \$</u> Winness

PATENT REEL: 037435 FRAME: 0749

**RECORDED: 01/08/2016**